Benjamin J. Otto (ISB No. 8292)
710 N 6™ Street

Boise, ID 83701

Ph: (208) 345-6933 x 12
Fax: (208) 344-0344 OTILITH
botto@idahoconservation.org

Attorney for Idaho Conservation League
BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF IDAHO POWER
COMPNAY FOR AUTHORITY TO
CONVERT SCHEDULE 54-FIXED
COST ADJUSTMENT-FROM A PILOT
SCHEDULE TO AN ONGOING,
PERMENANT SCHEDULE

CASE NO. IPC-E-11-19

NOTICE OF ADDITION TO SERVICE
LIST
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The Idaho Conservation League hereby notifies all parties to the above captioned matter

of an addition to the official service list. Please include the following in all discovery requests,

responses, filings, and other maters:

Carl B. Linvill, PhD

Director of Integrated Planning and Analysis
Aspen Environmental Group

2764 N. Green Valley Parkway Suite 266
Henderson, NV 89014-2120

fax: (916) 379.3407 (fax)

Email: clinvill@aspeneg.com

DATED this 16th day of December 2011

Respectfully submitted,
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Benjamin J. Otto
. Idaho Conservation League

NOTICE OF ADDITION TO SERVICE LIST December 16, 2011



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 16th day of December 2011, I delivered true and correct
copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF ADDITION TO THE SERVICE LIST to the following via

the method of service noted:

Hand delivery:

Jean Jewell

Commission Secretary (Original provided)
Idaho Public Utilities Commission

427 W. Washington St.

Boise, ID 83702-5983

Electronic Mail:

Idaho Power

Jason B. Williams

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

1221 West Idaho Street
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
jwilliams @idahopower.com
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Michael J. Youngblood

Zachary L. Harris

Idaho Power Company

P.O.0x 70

Boise, Idaho 83707
myoungblood@idahopower.com
zharris@idahopower.com

NWEC

Nancy Hirsh

NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave., Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104

Ph: (206) 621-0094
nancy@nwenergy.com

Micron

Richard E. Malmgren

Sr. Asst. General Counsel
Micron Technology, Inc.
800 South Federal Way
Boise. ID 83716
remalmgren@micron.com

NOTICE OF ADDITION TO SERVICE LIST

Thorvald A. Nelson

Frederick J. Schmidt

Brian T. Hansen

Mary V. York

Holland & Hart LLP

6800 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Ste. 500
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Tnelson@hollandhart.com
fschmidt@hollandhart.com
myork@hollandandhart.com
bhansen@hollandandhart.com
Inbuchanan@hollandandhart.com
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Benjamin J. Otto

December 16, 2011



